MKD 9.25.98	20.1000
Form PTC 1566 (Rev. 6-93) REC	06-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100	)843675 ,ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takafumi FUJII Masashi YAMADA Kensuke FURUYAMA Atsuhiko TANAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Name: NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 16-7, NISHI-SHINBASHI 1-CHOME,
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address. 10-7, Wishi-Shindashi 1-Cholde,
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: MINATO-KU, TOKYO Country: JAPAN Zip:105-003
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	I hereby certify that on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S.Postal Service that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissionar Di Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Name (Print) Simplify  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u>	involved:
Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:  04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	8
	September 25, 1998  Dover sheet, attachments, and document:  3
	<u> </u>
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & To Washington,	required cover sheet information to be rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

D.C. 20231

0098-08 055-9888 12

Attorney Docket No. \_\_

## **ASSIGNMENT**

米川 港湾位

I/We, the inventor(s) named below [hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

CONSTRUCTION FOR ATTACHING A RADIANT HEAT BLOCKING METAL FOIL OF AN INSULATED CONTAIN			CONTAINER	
for which I/we have executed an application for a United States Patent concurrently herewith; and				
NIPPON	SANSO CORPORATION			
(Full Name o	f (check one) [X]Sole or [ ]First Assig	gnee)		
a corporation of	Japan	on) ,		
	(State and Country of Incorporation	on)		
having the address of and	16-7, Nishi-shinbashi 1-ch	nome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Japan	1	
(Full Name o	f Second Assignee, if any)			
a corporation of		, on)		
	(State and Country of Incorporation	on)		
having the address of				
[hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)], is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Patent for this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;  Now, therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;  And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful documents when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s) and its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such documents shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.				
Signature	fumi Frajii	Date September 18, 1998		
Type Taka	fumi Fujii	Citizenship Japan		
Full name of Second A	Assignor if any			
Signature has	chi Gamada	Date September 18, 1998		
Type Masa	shi Yamada	Citizenship		

1

5098 US 559 7888 -5 #11 \$ 1210

C		·
I	hird Assignor, if any	
Signature	Krake Furyuma	Date September 18, 1998
Туре	Kensuke Furuyama	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Fo	ourth Assignor, if any	
		Sontombon 19 1000
Signature	tsuhito Tanata	Date September 18, 1998
Туре	Atsuhiko Tanaka	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Fi	fth Assignor, if any	
Signature		Date
Туре		Citizenship
First name of Ci	And Andrews if any	
Full name of St	xth Assignor, if any	
Signature		Date
Туре		Citizenship
Full name of Se	eventh Assignor, if any	
Signature		Date
Туре		Citizenship
Full name of Ek	ghth Assignor, if any	
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date
Туре	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Citizenship
Full name of Nic	nth Assignor, if any	
Signature		Date
Туре		Citizenship

2

**RECORDED: 09/25/1998** 

**PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0379**